502881157 07/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2927754

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUSTIN DAVIES	06/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMPERIAL COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY AND MEDICINE	
Street Address:	THE FACULTY BUILDING, IMPERIAL COLLEGE LONDON	
Internal Address:	EXHIBITION ROAD	
City:	SOUTH KENSINGTON. LONDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SW7 2AZ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13345495

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2146515000

Email: theresa.oconnor@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44755.898	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY P. WEBB	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory P. Webb/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Justin#page1.tif source=Assignment_Justin#page2.tif

PATENT 502881157 REEL: 033252 FRAME: 0638

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Justin Davies

of 78a Talbot Road, London, N6 4RA, United Kingdom

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in patent applications entitled APPARATUS AND METHOD OF ASSESSING A NARROWING IN A FLUID FILLED TUBE

being identifiable under the Patent Co-operation Treaty by Serial No.

PCT/GB2012/050024 filed on 6 January 2012; and in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. 13/345,495 filed on 6 January 2012; and in the United Kingdom Intellectual Property Office by Application No. 1100137.7 filed on 6 January 2011,

WHEREAS, the IMPERIAL COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY AND MEDICINE

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the **United Kingdom** and having offices at **The Faculty Building, Imperial College London, Exhibition** Road, South Kensington, London, SW7 2AZ, United Kingdom

("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, the applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, the above-identified applications, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patents or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent of similar legal protection to the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 033252 FRAME: 0639 I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Date: (9/6/12.

(Signature of Inventor)

Witness:

HELEN DAVIES

Signature

Medass

Name:

Address:

78A TALBOT RD, LONDON, NG 4RA

4009402, SDC, SDC

PATENT REEL: 033252 FRAME: 0640

RECORDED: 07/07/2014